Mid-Tg Halogen Free Laminate and Prepreg
1 of 2
Copyright © 2012 Taiwan Union Technology Corporation
DS1402010A
TU-747 HF Core: TU-747 HF
Prepreg: TU-747P HF
TU-747 HF/TU-747P HF halogen free materials are formulated with epoxy resin, non-PN (free
phenolic group containing) curing agent and impregnated onto standard E-glass fabric. Unlike

 Anti-CAF capability
Industry Approvals
 IPC-4101 Type Designation : /127, /128
 UL Designation - ANSI Grade: FR-4.1
 UL File Number: E189572
 Flammability Rating: 94V-0
 Maximum Operating Temperature: 130°C
Standard Availability
 Thickness: 0.002” [0.05mm] to 0.062” [1.58mm], available in sheet or panel form
 Copper Foil Cladding: 1/3 to 5 oz
 Prepregs: Available in roll or panel form
 Glass Styles: 1027, 1037, 1067, 1078, 106, 1080, 2113 and 2116 etc.
Mid-Tg Halogen Free Laminate and Prepreg
2 of 2
Copyright © 2012 Taiwan Union Technology Corporation
DS1402010A
Typical Properties for TU-747 HF Laminate
 Typical Values Test Condition SPEC
Thermal
Tg (TMA)
Td (TGA)
150 °C
360 °C E-2/105+des N/A
> 325oC
CTE x-axis
CTE y-axis
CTE z-axis
11~15 ppm/°C
11~15 ppm/°C
2.9 %
Ambient to Tg
Ambient to Tg
50 to 260°C
N/A
N/A
< 3.5%
Thermal Stress,
Solder Float, 288°C
> 60 sec
A
> 10 sec
T-288 > 60 min E-2/105+des > 5 min
Flammability 94V-0 E-24/125+des 94V-0
Electrical